for the first ninety (90) consecutive days of any Journey, and the Company shall 
not be liable in respect of any loss occurring after 12.00 a.m. on the ninety-first (91st) day after commencement of 
any Journey; or

(ii)	 if this Policy is a Single Trip Policy: for the first one hundred and eighty-three (183) consecutive days of any Journey, 
and the Company shall not be liable in respect of any loss occurring after 12.00 a.m. on the one hundred and 
eighty-fourth (184th) day after the commencement of any Journey, or the expiry of the Period of Insurance stated in

[...]

A masculine personal pronoun as used herein includes the feminine, wherever the context requires.

24.	 Coverage Validity

The Insured Person will not be covered under this Policy if the Insured Person lives outside of Singapore for more than 
one hundred and eighty-two (182) days in the twelve (12) month period following the Policy Commencement Date or the 
latest Renewal Date, whichever is later.

25.	 Policy Owners’ Protection Scheme

This Policy is protected under the Policy Owners’ Protection Scheme which is administered by the Singapore Deposit